

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17448/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/1999 in WP 1899/93  
of The HIGH COURT OF Allahabad at LUCKNOW)

RAM DHANI VERMA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP & exemption from filing  
O.T. & substitution & deletion of individual names of  
respondent Nos.3 and 6 and to allow rest of the contents remain  
and office report & IA No.5, 6 and 7 (for deletion of respondent  
Nos.3 and 6, impleadment and summoning the service record)

Date : 11/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

The deletion, as prayed for is ordered at the risk and  
responsibility of the petitioner. The proposed pary in their  
place may be impleaded and notice may be issued to them in the  
main special leave petition.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)  
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)  
Assistant Registrar