

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3056/2003

RAM DHANI VERMA (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( Office Report on default )

Date : 07/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Pandey,adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jatin Zaveri,Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed for non prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master  
(The signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.3056 OF 2003

Ram Dhani Verma (D) by Lrs.

Appellant(s)

Vs.

State of U.P. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In spite of repeated opportunities given, the learned counsel for the appellants has not complied with the office report. Appeal is dismissed for non prosecution.

.....J.  
(ASHOK BHAN)

.....J.  
(S.H. KAPADIA)

NEW DELHI  
MAY 7, 2004.